ROBIN LANE HEALTH AND WELLBEING CENTRE

FEES FOR PRIVATE/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 1 APRIL 2024

Those marked (*) are collaborative arrangement fees agreed by NHS Leeds & LMC

Adoption/Fostering

BAAF adoption/fostering assessment forms:
Adoption form C, D, YP or AME

Form AH — health assessment on a prospective carer
Form AH2 (adult 2) — update report on parent/carer
review from GP records

Examination and report on children about to be taken into care
Adoption form 1HA initial health assessment for looked after child
Adoption form M/B obstetric report on a birth mother and neonatal

report on baby

Benefits Assessments
Attendance Allowance report:
- terminally ill patient (SR1)

- other

PIP form

Childminder
OFSTED Health Declaration form

Coroner
Coroner’s Report

Consultations
Private consultation (15 minutes)
Blood test — diagnostic

paternity

Court of Protection (mental capacity)
Certificate COP3 — no examination
Certificate COP3 — with examination

Power of Attorney, examination and certificate
Witness Power of Attorney

Cremation certificates
Form 4

Criminal Injuries Compensation Authority
Report on proforma (now paid by patient)

Driving

HGV/PCV/LGV/Taxi/Elderly Medical

- medical examination and report

Report to DVLA — with examination

Report to DVLA — without examination (Series Il proforma)
Driving licence countersign

RTA Emergency Treatment (per person)

£100.36*
£ 78.44%*
£ 24.97*

f 38.94*
£ 59.57*
£100.36*

£17.00
£33.50
£33.50

£112.00

£67.50

£ 64.00
£30.00
£ 48.00

£101.00
£203.00

£239.00
£ 65.00

£ 82.00

£58.00

£133.00
£ 64.00
£47.80
£ 40.00
£21.30



Education
Disabled Student Allowance

Employment

Full medical and report (45 mins)
NHS prospective employee

- full medical and report

Local Authority prospective employee
- full medical and report

Record extract (15 mins)

Local Authority/NHS report/record extract
Report (incl. opinion) (20-30 mins)

- on proforma

Certificate of incapacity

Army (RCMD)

Freedom from infection certificate
— patient
— local authority

Firearm report

Fitness to travel
Extract from record
Examination/report

Fire Service / Police

Examination and report

- new candidate

- officer seeking promotion

- pension approval

- part time officer fitness

Report by GP (extract from record) / Firearms report

Housing Report
- to Local Authority

Insurance proposal (Life Assurance)

GP report — no examination

GP supplementary report / targeted report
GP examination

Letters

Miscellaneous letters requested by patients relating to health

Letter excusing Jury service

Medical Records
Photocopying medical records for solicitors

Photocopying/access to records under Data Protection Act 1998

- computerised
- manual records/combination

Mental Health Act
— part two

Notifiable Disease Certificate

£ £35.00

£239.00

£45.50

£140.00
£74.00
£ 38.00
£147.00
£95.00
£25.00
£75.00

£25.00

£27.40

£55.00

£ 58.00
£132.00

£122.00
£122.00
£122.00
£122.00
£ 55.00

£ 25.78*

£154.00 + VAT
£72.00 + VAT
£197.00 + VAT

£ 35.00

Exempt

£ 50.00

£10.00

£ 50.00

£ 55.10*

£ 3.44*



References/statement of fact and/or character

Sickness/Accident Insurance

Full medical examination and report
Report (including opinion) no examination
Report on proforma, no examination
Extract from records

Short certificate

Private medical insurance (BUPA, PPP etc) claim verification

Sickness/accident insurance benefit claim form

Sickness/accident short certificate, no examination
Private medical insurance (BUPA, PPP etc) report on

prospective subscriber

School

Fitness to attend state school (Local Authority)
- examination and report

- report only

Fitness to attend school (private school)

Sports

Fitness for health club

Fitness for sport (involving physical contact)
Sky Diving

Travel

Holiday cancellation:

- extract from medical record

- full examination and report

Camp America

Passport form/photo countersign

Private prescription for patients travelling abroad
(for drugs not needed immediately)

Concessionary Bus Pass Medical Certificate

Rabies Vaccination

Pregnancy Fitness to Fly

Verify Certified Copy of Documents

Time to Care

£41.00

£239.00
£162.00
£ 82.00
£ 82.00
£ 25.00
£ 58.00
£ 58.00
£ 25.00
£105.00

£45.50
£29.20
£58.00

£58.00
£58.00
£25.00

£ 58.00
£134.00
£ 58.00
£41.00
£ 25.00

£ 28.00
£70.00
£ 28.00
£41.00

£ 25.00



