## **ROBIN LANE HEALTH AND WELLBEING CENTRE**

## FEES FOR PRIVATE/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FROM 1 APRIL 2024

Those marked (\*) are collaborative arrangement fees agreed by NHS Leeds & LMC

Adoption/Fostering BAAF adoption/fostering assessment forms:	040000
Adoption form C, D, YP or AME	£100.36*
Form AH – health assessment on a prospective carer	£ 78.44*
Form AH2 (adult 2) – update report on parent/carer review from GP records	£ 24.97*
Examination and report on children about to be taken into care	£ 38.94*
Adoption form 1HA initial health assessment for looked after child	£ 59.57*
Adoption form M/B obstetric report on a birth mother and neonatal	£100.36*
report on baby	1100.50
Benefits Assessments	
Attendance Allowance report:	
- terminally ill patient (SR1)	£ 17.00
- other	£ 33.50
PIP form	£ 33.50
Childminder	
	C 112 00
OFSTED Health Declaration form	£ 112.00
Coroner	
Coroner's Report	£ 67.50
Consultations	
Private consultation (15 minutes)	£ 64.00
Blood test – diagnostic	£ 30.00
-	
paternity	£ 48.00
Court of Protection (mental capacity)	
Certificate COP3 – no examination	£101.00
Certificate COP3 – with examination	£203.00
Power of Attorney, examination and certificate	£239.00
Witness Power of Attorney	£ 65.00
Cremation certificates	
Form 4	£ 82.00
Criminal Injuries Communication Authority	
Criminal Injuries Compensation Authority	0.50.00
Report on proforma (now paid by patient)	£ 58.00
Driving	
HGV/PCV/LGV/Taxi/Elderly Medical	
- medical examination and report	£133.00
Report to DVLA – with examination	£ 64.00
Report to DVLA – without examination (Series II proforma)	£ 47.80
Driving licence countersign	£ 40.00
RTA Emergency Treatment (per person)	£ 21.30

Education	
Disabled Student Allowance	£ £35.00
Employment	
Full medical and report (45 mins)	£239.00
NHS prospective employee	
<ul> <li>full medical and report</li> <li>Local Authority prospective employee</li> </ul>	£ 45.50
- full medical and report	£140.00
Record extract (15 mins)	£ 74.00
Local Authority/NHS report/record extract	£ 38.00
Report (incl. opinion) (20-30 mins)	£147.00
- on proforma Certificate of incapacity	£ 95.00 £ 25.00
Army (RCMD)	£ 75.00
rumy (remb)	175.00
Freedom from infection certificate	
– patient	£ 25.00
<ul> <li>local authority</li> </ul>	£ 27.40
Firearm report	£ 55.00
·	
Fitness to travel	
Extract from record	£ 58.00
Examination/report	£132.00
Fire Service / Police	
Examination and report	
- new candidate	£122.00
- officer seeking promotion	£122.00
<ul><li>pension approval</li><li>part time officer fitness</li></ul>	£122.00 £122.00
Report by GP (extract from record) / Firearms report	£ 55.00
Report by Gr (extract from record), the difficients	1 33.00
Housing Report	
- to Local Authority	£ 25.78*
Insurance proposal (Life Assurance)	
GP report – no examination	£154.00 + VAT
GP supplementary report / targeted report	£ 72.00 + VAT
GP examination	£197.00 + VAT
Letters	
Miscellaneous letters requested by patients relating to health	£ 35.00
Letter excusing Jury service	Exempt
Medical Records	C FO OO
Photocopying medical records for solicitors Photocopying/access to records under Data Protection Act 1998	£ 50.00
- computerised	£ 10.00
- manual records/combination	£ 50.00
Mental Health Act	C FF 40*
– part two	£ 55.10*
Notifiable Disease Certificate	£ 3.44*

References/statement of fact and/or character	£ 41.00
Sickness/Accident Insurance Full medical examination and report Report (including opinion) no examination Report on proforma, no examination Extract from records Short certificate Private medical insurance (BUPA, PPP etc) claim verification Sickness/accident insurance benefit claim form Sickness/accident short certificate, no examination Private medical insurance (BUPA, PPP etc) report on prospective subscriber	£239.00 £162.00 £ 82.00 £ 82.00 £ 25.00 £ 58.00 £ 58.00 £ 25.00 £105.00
School Fitness to attend state school (Local Authority) - examination and report - report only Fitness to attend school (private school)	£ 45.50 £ 29.20 £ 58.00
Sports Fitness for health club Fitness for sport (involving physical contact) Sky Diving	£ 58.00 £ 58.00 £ 25.00
Travel Holiday cancellation: - extract from medical record - full examination and report Camp America Passport form/photo countersign Private prescription for patients travelling abroad (for drugs not needed immediately) Concessionary Bus Pass Medical Certificate Rabies Vaccination Pregnancy Fitness to Fly	£ 58.00 £134.00 £ 58.00 £ 41.00 £ 25.00 £ 28.00 £ 70.00 £ 28.00
Verify Certified Copy of Documents	£ 41.00
Time to Care	£ 25.00